
 
 
 
 
Date of the Revised Prices of the JAPAN RAIL PASS and the Expansion of Products 
 

July 26, 2023 
JR Group 

 
This is a notice regarding the date of the revised prices of the JAPAN RAIL PASS and the expansion of 
products as announced by the JR Group on April 14, 2023.  

 
1 Date of the revised prices of the JAPAN RAIL PASS 

New prices will apply to tickets purchased from October 1, 2023 (Sunday). 
* When purchasing a ticket on the dedicated website, JAPAN RAIL PASS Reservation, the revised 

prices will be applied from 4:00 a.m. (Japan standard time) on October 1.  
* If purchasing an Exchange Order at an overseas JR-designated sales office or agency, the local time 

at the place of purchase will be used.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 Expansion of products 

(1)  Sale of a special “【ONLY WITH JAPAN RAIL PASS】NOZOMI MIZUHO Ticket” 
We will start selling a special “【ONLY WITH JAPAN RAIL PASS】NOZOMI MIZUHO Ticket” 
(hereinafter “NOZOMI/MIZUHO Ticket”) for JAPAN RAIL PASS holders. This ticket can be used for 
“NOZOMI” trains that run on the Tokaido and Sanyo Shinkansen Lines and “MIZUHO” trains that 
run on the Sanyo and Kyushu Shinkansen Lines (hereinafter “NOZOMI, etc.”). 
Please purchase one “NOZOMI/MIZUHO Ticket” per use of NOZOMI, etc. 

 
[Overview] 

○ Start of sales: October 1, 2023 (Sunday) 
 

○ Starting date of use: October 1, 2023 (Sunday) 
 

○ Sales locations: Major JR stations nationwide, JR travel centers, and major travel agencies 
 

○ Types of “NOZOMI/MIZUHO Tickets” available 

Your JAPAN RAIL PASS 
Types of NOZOMI/MIZUHO Tickets available 

For Green cars For reserved seats in 
Ordinary cars 

For non-reserved 
seats in Ordinary cars 

Green-type ○ ○ ○ 
Ordinary-type × ○ ○ 

  

Type 
Current prices 

Revised prices JR-designated sales 
office or agency  

JRP Reservation 
website 

Ordinary-type 
(Adult) 

7-day 29,650 33,610  50,000 
14-day 47,250 52,960  80,000 
21-day 60,450 66,200 100,000 

Green-type 
(Adult) 

7-day 39,600 44,810  70,000 
14-day 64,120 72,310 110,000 
21-day 83,390 91,670 140,000 

(Unit: JPY) 



[Main sections and prices] The same prices apply to tickets for Green cars, reserved seats in 
Ordinary cars, and non-reserved seats in Ordinary cars. 

Main sections Prices (JPY) 
Tokyo/Shinagawa - Nagoya 4,180 
Tokyo/Shinagawa - Kyoto 4,960 
Tokyo/Shinagawa - Shin-Osaka 4,960 
Tokyo/Shinagawa - Hiroshima 6,500 

Shin-Osaka - Hakata 4,960 
Hakata - Kagoshima-Chūō 4,500 

* The above prices are for adult tickets. Different prices apply for children. 
(“Children” refers to those who are 6 to 11 years old as of the day on which the JAPAN RAIL PASS 

is purchased; persons who are 12 years and older are deemed to be “adults.”) 
* There are a limited number of reserved seats in Green cars and Ordinary cars. Tickets 

may not be available even when there are open seats. 
* For other details of the terms of use, please see the Appendix. 

 
(2)  Discounts on the use of tourist facilities in Japan 

Starting from October 1, 2023, major tourist facilities in Japan are planning to offer discounts and 
other services to JAPAN RAIL PASS holders. The details will be announced on the JAPAN RAIL 
PASS website (https://japanrailpass.net/) around early September when available. 

 
3 Other 

・The JAPAN RAIL PASS has been sold at ticket offices in Japan on a pilot basis, but starting from 
October 1, 2023, all JAPAN RAIL PASS sales must be purchased through the dedicated website. 

・Japanese nationals who reside overseas and meet the conditions for using the JAPAN RAIL PASS 
are asked to purchase an Exchange Order at a JR-designated sales office or agency prior to 
departure to Japan, as before. The sales period of the Exchange Orders was announced to end 
on December 31, 2023, but it will now be extended to December 31, 2025. 

・The prices will also be revised for the other rail passes for travelers visiting Japan that are offered 
by each JR company (excluding JR Shikoku). Please see the website, etc. of each JR company.  

 
 
  

https://japanrailpass.net/


Product Overview 
1 Name of the ticket 

【ONLY WITH JAPAN RAIL PASS】NOZOMI MIZUHO Ticket 
 
2 Period for use 

Year-round from October 1, 2023 (Sunday) 
 
3 Sales period 

Year-round from October 1, 2023 (Sunday) 
 
4 Main railroad sections and prices 

See the appended table. 
Information about other railroad sections for which the ticket can be used and other matters will be 
notified on the JAPAN RAIL PASS website around early September as soon as the details are 
available.  

 
5 Overview of the ticket 

(1) Conditions for sale 
・Tickets can be purchased when a JAPAN RAIL PASS (hereinafter referred to as “PASS”) 

holder uses a “NOZOMI” or “MIZUHO” train within the valid period of the PASS. 
・For PASS (Green-type) holders, a ticket for Green cars, reserved seats in Ordinary cars, 

and non-reserved seats in standard cars will be available. 
・For PASS (Ordinary-type) holders, tickets for reserved seats in Ordinary cars and non-

reserved seats in Ordinary cars will be available (tickets for Green cars will not be 
available). 

・Tickets for Green cars and reserved seats in Ordinary cars will be sold by train, and 
tickets for non-reserved seats in Ordinary cars will be sold on a one-way basis. 
・There are a limited number of reserved seats in Green cars and Ordinary cars. Tickets 

may not be available even when there are open seats. 
・Tickets for children are also available. 

 

(2) Sales locations 
JR ticket offices (Midori-no-madoguchi), reserved-seat ticket machines, Travel Service 
Centers, and JR-associated travel agencies nationwide 
 

(3) Validity 
・The Green cars, reserved seats in the Ordinary cars, non-reserved seats in Ordinary cars 

on the “NOZOMI” or “MIZUHO” train can be used only when the ticket is used in 
combination with the PASS that is valid as of the day of using the train, regardless of 
the date of exchange or purchase of the PASS. 

・The ticket may not be used in combination with other tickets than the PASS. 
・The ticket is valid only when it is used for the section indicated on the ticket and in the 
direction and route specified on the ticket.  
・When the user gets off the train at a station that is not the destination, the ticket will 
become invalid for the remaining section. 
・The valid period will be one day. 
・Excluding non-reserved seats in Ordinary cars, the ticket will be valid only for the 
designated trains and facilities. 
 

(4) Change of trains (before the designated train leaves) 
・Tickets for Green cars and reserved seats in Ordinary cars may be changed once only to 

the same type of car/seat before the reserved train leaves the ticketed station. 
・For tickets for non-reserved seats in Ordinary cars, the day of use may be changed once 

to a non-reserved seat in an Ordinary car on another day as long as it is within the valid 
period. 

End of text 

Appendix 



 

 

Prices for 【ONLY WITH JAPAN RAIL PASS】NOZOMI MIZUHO Ticket (main sections) 
Sections Prices (per adult passenger) 

Tokyo/Shinagawa 

- Nagoya 4,180 yen 

- Kyoto 4,960 yen 

- Shin-Osaka 4,960 yen 

- Shin-Kobe 4,960 yen 

- Himeji 5,390 yen 

- Okayama 5,930 yen 

- Hiroshima 6,500 yen 

- Hakata 8,140 yen 

Shin-Yokohama 

- Nagoya 4,180 yen 

- Kyoto 4,620 yen 

- Shin-Osaka 4,960 yen 

- Hiroshima 6,500 yen 

- Hakata 8,140 yen 

Nagoya 

- Kyoto 2,530 yen 

- Shin-Osaka 2,530 yen 

- Okayama 4,170 yen 

- Hiroshima 4,960 yen 

- Hakata 6,500 yen 

Kyoto 
- Hiroshima 4,170 yen 

- Hakata 5,390 yen 

Shin-Osaka 

- Hiroshima 4,170 yen 

- Hakata 4,960 yen 

- Kagoshima-Chūō 9,460 yen 

Shin-Kobe 

- Hiroshima 4,170 yen 

- Hakata 4,960 yen 

- Kagoshima-Chūō 9,460 yen 

Okayama 

- Hiroshima 2,530 yen 

- Hakata 4,620 yen 

- Kagoshima-Chūō 9,120 yen 

Hiroshima 

- Hakata 3,400 yen 

- Kumamoto 5,930 yen 

- Kagoshima-Chūō 7,900 yen 

Hakata 
- Kumamoto 2,530 yen 

- Kagoshima-Chūō 4,500 yen 

Kumamoto - Kagoshima-Chūō 3,240 yen 
 

* The same prices apply to tickets for Green cars, reserved seats in Ordinary cars, and non-reserved 
seats in Ordinary cars. 

* For children, half the adult ticket price will apply, excluding some cases. 

Appended Table 


